If you cannot develop and open the Franchised Store within one year after signing the 

Franchise Agreement, you may request in writing that we approve an extension of up to six months 

within which you must open the Franchised Store.  You must pay us a non-refundable extension 

fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) when you request the extension regarding 

the Franchised Business.  

Development Billing Agreement 

Separately, we may require you to enter into a “Development Billing Agreement” in 

substantially the form set forth in Exhibit L attached to this Disclosure Document.